Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

the loop. A detailed explanation of calculating
component values for type-III compensations
is given in EXAR’s application note ANP-16.
Compensation was calculated based on a
cross-over frequency (fC) of 40kHz and ramp
voltage of 0.5V. Component Cp, which is
mentioned in ANP-16, has not been used here.
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
24V TO 5V – 2A POINT OF LOAD CONVERTER
Ref. Qty Manufacturer Part Number Size Description
U1 1 EXAR XRP7657 SOIC-8
2A 25V Non-synchronous Buck
Regulator
D1 1 Central Semicon. CMSH3-40MA SMA Schotkky, 40V, 3A
L1 1 Cooper Bussmann DR74-220 7.6x7.6mm 22uH Coil 2.4A 48.9mOhm
CIN 1 Murata Corp. GRM32ER61E106K 1210 Ceramic Cap 10µF, 25V,X5R,1210
COUT 1 Murata Corp. GRM31CR61C226M 1206 Ceramic Cap 22µF, 16V,X5R, 1206
CZ3 1 Murata Corp. GRM188R71H471K 0603 Ceramic Cap 470pF, 50V,X7R, 0603
CZ2 1 Murata Corp. GRM188R71H562K 0603 Ceramic Cap 5600pF, 50v,X7R,0603
R1 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF6812V 0603 Res 68.1k Ohm, 1%, 0603, SMD
R2 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1302V 0603 Res 13k Ohm, 1%, 0603 SMD
RZ3 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF0801V 0603 Res 0.8k Ohm, 1%, 0603 SMD
RZ2 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF5621V 0603 Res 5.62k Ohm, 1%, 0603 SMD
XXRRPP77665577
22AA,,  2255VV  NNoonn  SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  PPWWMM  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2011 Exar Corporation 9/11 Rev. 2.0.0
12V TO 3.3V – 2A POINT OF LOAD CONVERTER
Ref. Qty Manufacturer Part Number Size Description
U1 1 EXAR XRP7657 SOIC-8
2A 25V Non-synchronous Buck
Regulator
D1 1 Central Semicon. CMSH3-40MA SMA Schotkky, 40V, 3A
L1 1 Cooper Bussmann DR74-100 7.6x7.6mm 10uH Coil 2.4A 48.9mOhm
CIN 1 Murata Corp. GRM32ER61E226K 1210 Ceramic Cap 22µF, 25V,X5R,1210
COUT 1 Murata Corp. GRM31CR61C226M 1206 Ceramic Cap 22µF, 16V,X5R, 1206
CZ3 1 Murata Corp. GRM188R71H331K 0603 Ceramic Cap 330pF, 50V,X7R, 0603
CZ2 1 Murata Corp. GRM188R71H272K 0603 Ceramic Cap 2700pF, 50v,X7R,0603
R1 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF6812V 0603 Res 68.1k Ohm, 1%, 0603, SMD
R2 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF2152V 0603 Res 21.5k Ohm, 1%, 0603 SMD
RZ3 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1151V 0603 Res 1.15k Ohm, 1%, 0603 SMD
RZ2 1 Panasonic ERJ-3EKF8061V 0603 Res 8.06k Ohm, 1%, 0603 SMD
XXRRPP77665577
22AA,,  2255VV  NNoonn  SSyynncchhrroonnoouuss  PPWWMM  SStteepp  DDoowwnn  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2011 Exar Corporation 10/11 Rev. 2.0.0
PACKAGE SPECIFICATION